e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:

On agenda:
Enactment date:
Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

11-0718 Version: 1 Name: Professional Service Contract - PMA Consulting -
Laurel Elementary School
Agreement or Contract Status: Passed
5/16/2011 In control: Teaching and Learning Committee
Final action: 5/25/2011
5/25/2011 Enactment #: 11-0876

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Professional Services Contract between
the District and PMA Consulting, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 110 hours of
services, with Media Center Consultant meeting with small groups of students weekly, impacting 140
students, addressing National Technology Standards and State ELA and Math Standards to support
gains on standardized tests as outlined in the School Site Plan; provide FBB-B students motivating
hands-on experiences using the computer to practice ELA and math skills, so that they will be better
able to benefit from regular grade level classroom instruction; provide EL newcomers direct English
instruction by having hand-on experiences using the Rosetta Stone and other ELD software as
evidenced by improved CELDT scores; and provide fourth and fifth grade GATE students project-
based learning through use of the computer, including an interview and production of a magazine on
endangered animals' at Laurel Elementary School, for the period of December 7, 2010 through May
30, 2011, in an additional amount of $5,435.30, increasing Contract not to exceed amount from
$18,280.00 to $23,715.30. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and
effect.

Attachments: 1. 11-0718 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT - PMA CONSULTING - LAUREL
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Contact: Ron.Smith@ousd.k12.ca.us
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/25/2011 1 Board of Education Adopted Pass
5/16/2011 1 Teaching and Learning Committee Recommended Favorably Pass
Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/6/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

